1

Session Agenda
April 2, 2024

. Call to meeting and opening prayer: Rev. Ben Daniel; Leslie Louie

2. Clerk’s Report: Susanne Lea

w

N

[$)]

(0]

~

oo

(o]

2.1 Information

Welcome new members; committee & prayer/reflection assignments
Thank you to outgoing session members

Next regular session meeting: Tuesday, May 7, 2024

Next Presbytery meeting: Tues., May 21, in person

Report for the minutes: Installation and ordination of new elders

2.2 Action

Approve minutes of Mar. 5, 2024 session meeting
Approve minutes of Feb. 25, 2024 congregational meeting
Elect chair of Nominating Committee

Elect Presbytery commissioners

Elect trust officers

Elect clerk of session

Elect corporate officers

. Grant proposal: Mission for the Homeless: Allen Spore; Susanne
. Fundraising Committee: Auction Report: Suzanne Jones; Leslie Louie
. Buildings & Grounds update: Noel Moritz; Ben
BREAK 8:05
. Innovation Committee: Linda Spencer
. Stewardship Drive: Susanne
. Annual Evaluations
e Family Life: Gretchen Garlinghouse 8:20
e Buildings & Grounds: Susanne

. Ben: This and That: Faith Trio; Retreat; Univ. of Dubuque choir

. Staff reports & closing prayer

7:00

7:05

7:20

7:30

7:45

8:10

8:15

8:30

8:35

8:45



