Session Agenda April 2, 2024

1. Call to meeting and opening prayer: Rev. Ben Daniel; Leslie Louie	7:00
 2. Clerk's Report: Susanne Lea 2.1 Information Welcome new members; committee & prayer/reflection assignments Thank you to outgoing session members Next regular session meeting: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Next Presbytery meeting: Tues., May 21, in person Report for the minutes: Installation and ordination of new elders 	7:05
 2.2 Action Approve minutes of Mar. 5, 2024 session meeting Approve minutes of Feb. 25, 2024 congregational meeting Elect chair of Nominating Committee Elect Presbytery commissioners Elect trust officers Elect clerk of session Elect corporate officers 	
3. Grant proposal: Mission for the Homeless: Allen Spore; Susanne	7:20
4. Fundraising Committee: Auction Report: Suzanne Jones; Leslie Louie	7:30
5. Buildings & Grounds update: Noel Moritz; Ben	7:45
BREAK 8:05	
6. Innovation Committee: Linda Spencer	8:10
7. Stewardship Drive: Susanne	8:15
 8. Annual Evaluations Family Life: Gretchen Garlinghouse Buildings & Grounds: Susanne 	0 8:30
9. Ben: This and That: Faith Trio; Retreat; Univ. of Dubuque choir	8:35
9. Staff reports & closing prayer	8:45